
Period of: January 2025

Summary of Fuel Tax Reported

Total Refunds

Users

Vendors

Total Refunds

$104,594

$506,700

$611,294

Total Non-Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

Avgas

LPG

CNG

$117,958

$83,478

$199,613

Total Non-MVF Tax $402,720

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Tax

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)

$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)

$611,294

$402,720

$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)Gasoline

Diesel

Total MVF Tax

$52,364,686

$11,875,181

$64,239,867$64,239,867

Petroleum Inspection Fee Gallons

Gasoline

Diesel

Total PI Fee Gallons

199,063,322

80,033,314

Other 19,999,159

299,095,795

02/24/25

Gross Gasoline Gallons 169,465,004

1.35% Allowance Gallons 2,287,891

Net Gasoline Gallons 167,177,113

Alternate Fuel Gallons 1,185,990

Diesel Fuel Gallons 38,431,005

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons 209,081,999

169,465,004

$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)

LNG $1,671$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)



Agriculture

January 2025

User Claims

Vendor Claims

Total

Gallons

Gasohol

[---Refund---]

Gasoline

Gallons

LPG

Gallons

Diesel

Gallons

CNG

Gallons

Gasohol

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Industrial & Commercial

Urban Mass

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

[---Refund---]

(Alcohol Gross)

(Gas+Alcohol)

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

Aviation (Net Taxable)

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Off Road Farm

Off Road Non-Farm

Mass Transit

Aviation

Heating Oil

Native Americans

# of Claims

# of Claims Amount

Amount

24

1

10

52

2

0

9

$4,428

$4

$59,615

$21,769

$1,176

$0

$17,602

$151,597

$14,769

$46,884

$0

$2,281

$265,455

$25,713

72

28

4

21

0

1

41

02/24/25

128,954,573

169,465,004

14,329

13

241,358

76,204

3,806

56,963

151,727

490,606

83,215

47,797

0

7,382

859,079

40,510,431

14,329

13

0

47,534

3,806

56,963

147,948

490,606

83,215

0

0

0

821,914

0

0

0

0

0

0

3,779

0

0

47,797

0

7,382

37,165

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

28,670

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1,965,965

0

0

0

0

0

241,358

LNG

Gallons

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0



02/24/25

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE EXCISE TAX SECTION

FUEL TAX STATISTICAL REPORT

MONTH OF JANUARY 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$63,817,671

$611,294

$63,206,376

$117,958

$63,324,334

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

169,465,004

38,431,005

1,185,990

209,081,999

1,965,965

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

JULY 2024 THRU JANUARY 2025

Tax Reported

Taxable Gallons

Motor Vehicle Fuel *

Less: Tax Refunds

Net Motor Vehicle Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels

$611,773,667

$4,107,312

$607,666,354

$998,351

$608,664,705

Gasoline

Diesel

Alternate Fuel

General Aviation Fuel

Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons

1,513,801,878

480,741,825

7,325,202

2,001,868,905

16,639,200

* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels



WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

$4,428

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

Total Amount

FOR JANUARY 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

January 2025

User Claims Vendor Claims

Type of Refund Refunded

Number

of Claims

Amount

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$4

$59,615

$21,769

$1,176

$0

$17,602

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$104,594

24

1

10

52

2

0

9

0

0

0

0

0

98

July 2024 thru

January 2025

Total Amount

Refunded

Fiscal Year To Date

02/24/25

User Claims Vendor Claims

Agriculture

Ready Mix

Waste Management

Miscellaneous

Urban Mass Transit

Retailers

Taxicabs

Federal

Aviation

Heating Oil

Trains

Native Americans

Total

$10,373

$4

$112,219

$284,273

$36,949

$0

$243,128

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$686,946

53

1

28

413

21

0

271

0

0

0

0

0

787

$151,597

$0

$0

$25,713

$14,769

$0

$0

$46,884

$0

$2,281

$0

$265,455

$506,700

72

0

0

28

4

0

0

21

0

1

0

41

167

$1,376,512

$0

$0

$260,092

$107,448

$0

$0

$161,353

$125

$5,847

$0

$1,508,990

$3,420,367

477

0

0

202

27

0

0

147

1

15

0

249

1,118

$156,025

$4

$59,615

$47,483

$15,945

$0

$17,602

$46,884

$0

$2,281

$0

$265,455

$611,294

$1,386,886

$4

$112,219

$544,365

$144,397

$0

$243,128

$161,353

$125

$5,847

$0

$1,508,990

$4,107,312

Number

of Claims

Amount

Number

of Claims

Amount Number

of Claims

Amount


