Period of:	January 2025		02/24/25
Summary of Fuel Ta	ax Reported		02,21,20
Total Refunds			
Users		\$104,594	
Vendors		\$506,700	
Total Refu	nds	\$611,294	\$611,294
Total Non-Motor Ve	ehicle Fuel Tax		
Avgas	\$0.060 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$117,958	
LPG	\$0.226 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$83,478	
CNG	\$0.247 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$199,613	
LNG	\$0.197 (eff. 4/1/12)	\$1,671	
Total Non-	MVF Tax	\$402,720	\$402,720
Total Motor Vehic	le Fuel Tax		
Gasoline	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$52,364,686	
Diesel	\$0.309 (eff. 4/1/06)	\$11,875,181	
Total MVF	Tax	\$64,239,867	\$64,239,867
Petroleum Inspecti	ion Fee Gallons	100.000.000	
Gasoline		199,063,322	
Diesel		80,033,314	
Other		19,999,159	
Total PI F	ee Gallons		299,095,795
Net Gasoline Gallo	ons	167,177,113	
1.35% Allowance Ga		2,287,891	
Gross Gasoline Gal		169,465,004	169,465,004
			2007 1007 001
Alternate Fuel Gal	llons		1,185,990
Diesel Fuel Gallor	ns		38,431,005
Total Motor Vehicl	le Fuel Gallons		209,081,999

		Total	Gasoline	Diesel	LPG	CNG	LNG
January 2025		Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons	Gallons
Gasohol	(Alcohol Gross)	128,954,573					
Gasohol	(Gas+Alcohol)	169,465,004	40,510,431				
Agriculture	[Refund]	14,329	14,329	0	0	0	0
Ready Mix		13	13	0	0	0	0
Waste Management		241,358	0	0	0	241,358	0
Industrial & Commercial		76,204	47,534	0	0	28,670	0
Urban Mass		3,806	3,806	0	0	0	0
Taxicabs		56,963	56,963	0	0	0	0
Federal		151,727	147,948	3,779	0	0	0
Off Road Farm		490,606	490,606	0	0	0	0
Off Road Non-Farm		83,215	83,215	0	0	0	0
Mass Transit		47,797	0	47,797	0	0	0
Aviation		0	0	0	0	0	0
Heating Oil		7,382	0	7,382	0	0	0
Native Americar	ns [Refund]	859,079	821,914	37,165	0	0	0

Aviation (Net Taxable)

1,965,965

	User Cla	ims
	# of Claims	Amount
Agriculture	24	\$4,428
Ready Mix	1	\$4
Waste Management	10	\$59 , 615
Miscellaneous	52	\$21 , 769
Urban Mass	2	\$1,176
Retailers	0	\$0
Taxicabs	9	\$17,602

	Vendor Claims		
	# of Claims	Amount	
Federal	21	\$46,884	
Off Road Farm	72	\$151 , 597	
Off Road Non-Farm	28	\$25,713	
Mass Transit	4	\$14,769	
Aviation	0	\$0	
Heating Oil	1	\$2,281	
Native Americans	41	\$265 , 455	

02/24/25

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel * Less: Tax Refunds	\$63,817,671 \$611,294
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$63,206,376
General Aviation Fuel	\$117,958
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$63,324,334
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	169,465,004
Diesel	38,431,005
Alternate Fuel	1,185,990
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	209,081,999
General Aviation Fuel	1,965,965

FISCAL YEAR TO DATE JULY 2024 THRU JANUARY 2025

Tax Reported

Motor Vehicle Fuel *	\$611,773,667
Less: Tax Refunds	\$4,107,312
Net Motor Vehicle Fuel	\$607,666,354
General Aviation Fuel	\$998 , 351
Total Motor Vehicle and General Aviation Fuels	\$608,664,705
Taxable Gallons	
Gasoline	1,513,801,878
Diesel	480,741,825
Alternate Fuel	7,325,202
Total Motor Vehicle Fuel Gallons	2,001,868,905
General Aviation Fuel	16,639,200
* Includes Gasoline, Diesel & Alternate Fuels	02/24/25

WISCONSIN DEPT OF REVENUE

EXCISE TAX SECTION

MOTOR VEHICLE FUEL TAX REFUND STATISTICAL REPORT

FOR JANUARY 2025 AND THE FISCAL YEAR TO DATE

	User Claims		Vendor	Claims	
					January 2025
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	Total Amount
Type of Refund	of Claims		of Claims		Refunded
Agriculture	24	\$4,428	72	\$151 , 597	\$156 , 025
Ready Mix	1	\$4	0	\$0	\$4
Waste Management	10	\$59 , 615	0	\$0	\$59 , 615
Miscellaneous	52	\$21,769	28	\$25 , 713	\$47,483
Urban Mass Transit	2	\$1,176	4	\$14,769	\$15 , 945
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	9	\$17,602	0	\$0	\$17,602
Federal	0	\$0	21	\$46,884	\$46,884
Aviation	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Heating Oil	0	\$0	1	\$2,281	\$2,281
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	41	\$265,455	\$265,455
Total	98	¢104 504	167	\$506 700	¢¢11 004
TOLAL	98	\$104,594	167	\$506,700	\$611,294

Fiscal Year To Date

	User Claims		Vendo	Vendor Claims	
	Number	Amount	Number	Amount	July 2024 thru
	of Claims		of Claims		January 2025
Agriculture	53	\$10,373	477	\$1,376,512	\$1,386,886
Ready Mix	1	\$4	0	\$ O	\$4
Waste Management	28	\$112,219	0	\$0	\$112,219
Miscellaneous	413	\$284,273	202	\$260,092	\$544,365
Urban Mass Transit	21	\$36,949	27	\$107,448	\$144,397
Retailers	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Taxicabs	271	\$243,128	0	\$0	\$243,128
Federal	0	\$0	147	\$161 , 353	\$161 , 353
Aviation	0	\$0	1	\$125	\$125
Heating Oil	0	\$0	15	\$5,847	\$5,847
Trains	0	\$0	0	\$0	\$0
Native Americans	0	\$0	249	\$1,508,990	\$1,508,990
Total	787	\$686 , 946	1,118	\$3,420,367	\$4,107,312